07/13/2020 

61-R-20 

A RESOLUTION 

Authorizing the City of Evanston City Manager to Increase the Total 
Fiscal Year 2019 Budget by

$14,852,441, to a New Total of $334,017,889

WHEREAS, a total budget amendment for fourteen million, eight hundred 

and fifty-two thousand, four hundred and forty-one dollars ($14,852,441) is required due 

to the following items:  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1:  That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact and 

made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2:  That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2019 budget be 

increased from three hundred and nineteen million, one hundred and sixty-five 

thousand, and four hundred and forty-eight dollars ($319,165,448) to three hundred 

Fund Fund #
2019 Adopted 

Budget

Proposed 

Change

2019 Amended 

Budget

General Fund 100 114,153,372      1,021,690     115,175,062         

Human Services  176 817,471             64,055          881,526                

Debt Service  320 14,767,219        493,487        15,260,706